

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region XI

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY

OFFICE OF THE SCHOOLS DIVISION SUPERINTENDENT

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

SGOD-2023- 02

To: : Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Division Chiefs Public Schools District Supervisors Education Program Supervisors Public School Heads Public School Teachers

Subject : CALL FOR ADDITIONAL PARTICIPANTS TO THE GURO 21 COURSE 1 OF SEAMEO INNOTECH

Date : January 27, 2023

This is in reference to Regional Memorandum HRDD-2023-019 dated January 25, 2023 signed by Maria Ines C. Asuncion, Director III, Office of the Assistant Regional Director, re: Call for Additional Participants to the GURO 21 Course 1 of SEAMEO INNOTECH.

The names of participant-teachers for this course will be submitted on or before February 12, 2023 to <u>pauregionxi@deped.gov.ph</u>. The participants are also advised to register thru this link: <u>https://bit.ly/2023R11GC1</u>.

The payment of Php6,000.00 course fee is chargeable against Division SEF/School MOOE or any source of funds, subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

For the information and dissemination.

CRISTY C. EPE Schools Division Superintendent DepEd Schools Division of Digos City RECORDS SECTION BY:

Enclosed: As stated SGOD/rbd



Roxas Street cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City 8002 (082) 553-8396 | (082) 553-8376 | (082) 553-9170 | (082) 553-8375 (082) 553-8396 | (082) 553-8376 www.depeddigoscity.org | digos.city@deped.gov.ph



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DAVAO REGION

Office of the Regional Director

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM ORD-2023-019

To : All Schools Division Superintendents

Subject: Call for Additional Participants to the GURO21 Course 1 of SEAMEO INNOTECH

Date : January 25, 2023

The SEAMEO INNOTECH is still open for additional participants/flexible learners to the GURO21 Course 1 offered in DepEd Davao Region to meet the identified number of participants. The courses are already ongoing and the additional participants will join the new set of schedules.

Please submit the names of participant-teachers for GURO21 Course 1 on or before February 12, 2023 to <u>pauregionxi@deped.gov.ph</u>

The participants are also advised to register on the following link on or before February 12, 2023:

GURO21C1- https://bit.ly/2223R11GC1

The payment of the Php 6,000 course fee and any incidental expenses are chargeable against division SEF/school MOOE or any sources of funds, subject to usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

> ALLAN G. FARNAZO Director IV

PAU1/mgvg

0

DEPARTMENT OF POUR STANK HL.

By the Authority of the Regional Director

MARIA INES C. ASUNCION Director III Office of the Assistant Regional Director



Address: F. Torres St., Davao City (8000) Telephone Nos.: (082) 291-1665; (082) 221-6147 ISO 9001:2015 - Certified

23-14484

96990

4:00

2023